
AP103D-0208-3A 

id valve switch and soleno Fig.1 H.P. 

fh, 3 Mar afd. 

48-1-2 

Page 1/2



AP.103D-0208-3A 

108 

48-1-2 
Page 3/4 

Fig.2 Hs P. switch and anti-dribble valve 

3663/° 

AL3, Mar.74



48-1-2 

Page 5/6 

Fig 3 Solenoid valve 

AP 103D-0208-3 

3664/E 

Oct 83 (Amdt 10)



AP 103D-0208—3A 

Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature Sad tau 

ancien 123456 me 

le 1+ CK18825L HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy A 1 

(Mod $276) 
2+ CK18825R HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy B 1 

(Mod. S276 
3+ CK19996L HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy C 1 
+ CK19996R H.P. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy D 1 
5+ CK18433 H.P. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy E 1 
6+ CK12422R HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy F 1 
T+ 915=4=98130-019 .Cap, tapered, Transit (Mod S63) A.Be 3 

or AQ330-19 (K6658) 
999=1-00032=019 

8+ 915-4-98130-019 .Cap, tapered, Transit (Mod S634) C.D. 1 
or AQ330=19 (K6658) 

999 =-00032=019 
9+ 915=4-98130-020 .Cap, tapered, Transit (Mod S631) C.D. 1 

or AQ330=20 (K6658) 
999 =14=00032=020 

10+ V5939 -Cover, dust 5/8 BSP C.D. 1 
or 

11+ 915-4-98143-005  .Cap, male 5/8 BSP Transit (Mod S634) C.D. 1 
or AQ260E (K6658) 

999 =4.=00359=005 
12+ V593T -Cover, dust 1/2 BSP E 2 

or ° 

13+ 915=4-98143-004 .Cap, male 1/2 BSP Transit (Mod S634) &E 2 
or AQ260D (K6658) 

999 #4 -00359=004 
14+ K12507 eCover, dust, Transit a 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
15+ ALOZDT eoseeeNut, 10-32 UNF Transit (KO195) E 2 

(991=4-00036=001 ) 
16 sP26c eeeeeeWasher, 10-32 UNF, Transit E 4 

(991<4.00054.=020 ) (KO195 ) 
17+ A102=1D eeeeeeBOlt, 10-32 UNF Transit (KO195) £ 2 

(991-4.-0002h.=002 ) 
18+ V5939 .Cover, dust 5/8 BSP Transit F 3 

or 

19+ 915—4-98143-005 .Cap, male 5/8 BSP Transit (Mod S634) F 3 
AQ260E (K6658) 

20 K13932 «Connection, 1/2 BSP cone end AB 1 
21 K19997 .Connection OD. 1 
22 K12371 -Connector, 1/2 BSP E 1 
23 12372 ~Connector, 5/8 BSP F 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
24 K11971 ooeeeBOlt, 1/4 UNF RF 
25 Kl1808 = = «eeses Washer, tab 1/4 UNF RF 

or 

26+ SPLEE «seeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) RF 
(991-h.-00002-013) 

27+ T50-4-00738 * ,Ring, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

28 9 754.—4-26865-628  .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

+ltem not illustrated 

48-1-2 

AL3, Mar. 74 Page 7



Fig./ 
Units Part No. Nomenclatur Usage Index 123456 ° ane Code _ /Assy 

l= 29+ 750=-00737 * Ring, sealing 1 
. (Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

30 754-4-26865-627  .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
31+ 750=1-00182 eUnion Assy, non return A.B. 1 

valve 1/2 BSP (Mod $310) C.D, 
32+ CK12795 «Union Assy, non return E 1 

valve 1/2 BSP 
33+ CK12672 eUnion Assy, non return F 1 

valve 5/8 BSP 
ATTACHING PARTS 

34 K11971 sooeeeBOlt, 1/4 UNF RF 
35 11808 eoeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF RF 

or ‘ 

36+ SPLOE oeseeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) RF 
(991-4.-00002-013) 

37 11990 eceesednsert RF 
38 13935 .-Adaptor, 5/8 BSP=1/2 BSP ABe ol 

Cds 
39 K12693 .-Adaptor, 5/8 BSP-1/2 BSP E 1 
4O K12694 . Gasket A.B. 1 

C.D, 
; E 

hl K12674 ..Ring, retaining 1 
he K12671 .eRetainer, spring 1 
43 K12677 --Spring, non return valve 1 
4h '750=2=00168 - «Valve (Mod $310) A.B. 1 

o,D. 
45 K12673 «Valve EF. 1 
46 K12794 »eBody, non return valve A.B. RF 

C.D. 
E 

47 K1L2675 .»Body, non return valve F RF 
48 =750-4-00736 * ,Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
LQ T54.<4-26865-626  .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
50 K1322h «Connection, elbow 1/2 BSP AeBe 1 
51 750=2-00237 «Connection, elbow 5/8 BSP G.Ds 1 

or 

52+ 750-2-00238 ~Connection, elbow 5/8 BSP C.D. 1 
53 k12617 Connection, close proximity E 1 
54 12182 ~Connector, 5/8 BSP F 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
55 k12181 eeeee Screw, 1/4 UNF A.B. ORF 

CoD. 

F 
56 Kl2657T = weaves Bolt, 1/4 UNF E 2 
57 11808 eeeeesWasher, tab 1/4 UNF A.B. RF 

CoB: 
or F 

58+ SPL2E eseeeeWasher, teb 1/4 UNF (KO195) AeBe RF 
(991-4.-00002=013) C.D. 

F 

+\item not illustrated 

48-1~2 
Page 8



AP 103D-—0208-3A 

Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature Usage Units 
Index 123456 Code /Assy 

1- 59 k11808 eeeee-Washer, tab 1/4 UNF E 2 
or 

60+ SP42E eseeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) E 2 
(991-4-00002=013) 

61+ 7150=4=00723 * - Ring, sealing AEB, 2 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) C.D. 
F 

— 62 'T54ale26865-019 .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A.B. 2 
C.D. 

F 
63+ 750<4=00723 * Ring, sealing E 4 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
64 754268654019  .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) E 4 
65 K12026 ~Blenk, H.P.. Switch A.B. 1 

G.D, 

F 
ATTACHING PARTS 

66 K12181 eoeee Screw, 1/4 UNF AcB.e ~ RF 
Od, 
F 

67 K11808 «oeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF A.B. RF 
C.D. 

or F 

68+ SPLOE eeeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) AcBe WRF 
(991-4-00002=013) C.Ds 

F 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) C.D. 
F 

7O 754—-26865-019 .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A.B. 2 
C.D, 
F 

71+ CK11455B eHeP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy A.Be RF 

CsD 
F 

72+ CKLLY55A eHeP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy E RF 
73 CK11855B -eValve Assy, HeP. Switch A.Be RF 

& anti dribble CDs 
F 

74 CK11855A .eValve Assy, HeP. Switch E RF 
‘ & anti dribble Mk.9 

ATTACHING PARTS 
75 K12180 oseeeeBolt, 1/4 UNF RF 
76 11808 o+e..eWasher, tab 1/4 UNF RF 

or 

71+ SPLOE eeoeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) RF 
(991 =-4-00002=013 ) 

78 K11464 eeeeeelnsert RF 

+\Item not illustrated 

48~1-2 
AL3, Mar. 74 Page 9 



Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature Pies jy 
Index 123456 ode ssy 

2= 79+ K12h12 -eeCOver, dust, Transit 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

80 K11971 eoeeeeBOlt, 1/4 UNF 2 
81 11808 sooeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 2 82+ SPk2E. seoeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) 2 

(991=4-00002-013) 
83+ K12h13 e. Cover, dust, Transit A.B. 2 

; C.Ds 

F 
64+ K12413 e«eCover, dust, Transit E 1 
85 K12h13 ee eCover E 1 

ATTACHING PARTS . 
86 12181 eseeeeScrew, 1/4 UNF 4 
87 11808 ooeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 4 

or 

88+ SPLOE eseee-Washer, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) 4 
(991-4-00002-013) 

89+ K11992 +.eCover, dust, Transit 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

90+ KLLb4Y coeeeelut, 1/4 UNF Transit y 
Ql+ K12414 eseeeeCOllar, Transit 4 
92 11808 +eee-eWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 4 

or 

93+ SPLOE +eeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) 4 
(991-4-00002-013) 

94 K12180 +eeeeeBOlt, 1/4 UNF 4 
95 K11464 -. Insert h 
96+ Z22164 «..Cover, dust Transit 1 
97 2283159 »» «Body, plug 1. 

ATTACHING PARTS 
98 K11854 eseeeeBOlt, 2BA 2 
99 k10986 eoeeeeWasher, tab OBA 2 

100 11972 «.eInsert, 2BA 2 
101 228146 -.-Pin, plug, dumny 1 
102 2283070 -.--Moulding, plug, 4 pin "A" size 1 
103+ CK12167 -..Cap Assy, HP. Switch 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
104 K11795 eoeeeeNut, 2BA 4 
105 K10986 eeeeeeWasher, tab 2BA iF 
106 k11852 «vesssBOlt, SBA 4 
107 RMK12168 «+eePlate, name 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
108 11798 seoeee Screw, drive 2 
109 K11851 ane eae RF 
110+ 750-4-00733 * ...Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S6 Pre Mod 2018) 
111 754=4-26865-634 ...Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) cal 
112 K11786 'eeShield, switch 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
113 K11785 seeses Nut; GBA 2 
114 K11784  .ee.e+-Washer, tab 6BA 2 

+\Item not illustrated 

48-1-2 
Page 10 



AP 103D-0208-3 

Oct 83 (Amdt 10) 

— Fig/ Part No. Nomenclature Usage Units 

Index le Code /Assy 

2-115 K119459 eecseseBolt, 6BA 2 

llo+ CK11470 eeeSwitch Assy 1 

117 221.323 eeeePin, plug 7 amp 3 

118 K12654 weeeSleeve, “Helsyn” 1/2 in.lg. 3 

119 K12652 weeeSleeve, “Helsyn” 3/4 inlg. 3 

120 K11968 weeeCable, Unipren 9.3 1/2 in.lg. 3 

121+ Z19980-20 eeoee thimble 3 

122 K12299 eeeeSwitch, "Acro" RF 

123 K11847 .. Bracket, switch 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

124 = K11795 ecceeeNut, 2BA 2 

125 K10986 eoeceeWasher, tab 2BA 2 

126 §=k12316 conve eBOLE.y 2BA 2 

127 K12312 eeeShim, 0.005 in AR 

128+ K12313 e»eShim, 0.015 in AR 

129+ K12314 eeeShim, 0.025 in AR 

130+ K12315 ee eShim, 0.050 in AR 

131 K11846 eeePlate, switch mounting 1 

132+ 750-4-00733 *,..Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

133 754-4-26865-634 ..-Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

134 K11845 eeePlate, locking 1 

135+ 750-4-00733 *,..Ring, sealing i 

= (Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

136 =. 754-4 -26 865-634 .eeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

137 K11844- eeePin, locking 1 

138 K12720 ..-Ring, spring adjustment 1 

139 750-2-01022 .eeWasher, thrust (Mod 2020) 1 

140 K12031 eee Spring, outer i 

141 K12030 eeeSpring, inner 1 

142 K11973 eeeCap, spring 1 

143 K12692 eeePlunger, switch 1 

144 K11841 «Sleeve, diaphragm retaining i 

145 K15601 eeeWasher, diaphragm 2 

146 K15600 eeePlate, diaphragm support 1 

147 750-4-00993 ..eDiaphragm rubber (Mod $963) 1 

148 750-2-00991 ..Diaphragm, P.T.F.E. (Mod S963) 1 

149 754-4-26865-625 ..eRing, sealing (Mod $963) 1 

150 ~=k11839 eeeRod, push 1 

151 K11833 eeePlate, support 1 

152+ 750-4-00735 *,...Ring, sealing it 

(Mod $464 Pre Mod 2018) 

153. 754-4-26865-630 ..-Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

154 K11843 »eeSpring, valve 1 

155 K11840 eeeRod, actuating 1 

156 CK11834 eeeValve Assy 1 

157 K11832 eeeseat, valve 1 

158+ 750-4-00735 *,..Ring, sealing 2 

_ (Mod $464 Pre Mod 2018) 

159 754-4-26865-630 ..eRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 2 

+Item not illustrated 

48-1-2 

Page ll



AP 103D-0208-3 

Fig/ Part No. 123456 Nomenclature Usage Units Index voecce Code /Assy 

2-160 CK12166 e+eBody Assy, anti dribble valve ] 
2=16] RMK12165 eeeeoPlate, name 1 

' ATTACHING PARTS 
2-162 K11798 eeceeeoncrew, drive 2 
2-163 K1176l eee Body RF 
1-164 CK11460 eeValve Unit, Assy, solenoid RF 
3-165+ K11992 eeeCover, dust, Transit 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
3-166+ K11993 ecceeeBolt, 1/4 UNF Transit 4 
3-167+ K11994 eeeeeeWasher, 1/4 UNF Transit 4 
3-168+ 750-4-00725 *,..Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
3-169 754-4-26865-010 eeeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
3-170+ 750-4-00722 *,...eRing, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
3=171 754-4-26865-626 eeeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
3-172+ K12406 eeeCover, dust, Transit 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
3-173 ~=K11971 eeeeeeBolt, 1/4 UNF 2 
3-174 K11808 eooeeeoWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 2 

or 
3-175+ SP42E eeeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K7766) 2 

(991-4-00002-013) 
3-176 K11990 eeesveeinsert, outlet 2 
3-177+ CK11501 eeec0lenoid Assy, final RF 
3-178+ Z22164 eeeeCover, dust, Transit 1 
3-179 2Z83159 eeeeBody, plug 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
3-180 «11795 eoeeesNut, 2BA 2 
3-181 K10986 coeeeeeWasher, tab 2BA 2 
3-182+ 750-4-00725 *,..Ring, sealing 2 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
3-183 754-4-26865-010 eeeeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 2 
3-184 2283074 eeeeMoulding, plug 2 pin "A" size 1 
3-185 CK11556 eoeeCup Assy, sealing i 
3-186 RMK11989 eoeeePlate, name i 

ATTACHING PARTS 

3~18/ K11798 eooeesocrew, drive Z 
3-188  RMK11988 eooeePlate, modification 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
3-189 K11798 eoeeeeccrew, drive 2 
3-190+ K11986 ecceeCup, sealing RF 
3-191+ 750-4-00730 *,..eRing, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
3-192 754-4-26865-633 eeeeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
3-193 K11513 eeeeNut, clamping 1 
3-194+ CK11987 *...eCable Assy, plug (Pre Mod 2659) 2 
3-194A 750-1-01903-000 eoeeCable Assy, plug (Mod 2659) 2 

ATTACHING PARTS 
3-195 K12173 eeoeeoocrew, 6BA 2 
3-196 K12174 eeeeeeWasher, shakeproof 6BA 2 
3-197 K12173 eeeeocrew, 6BA 2 

+Item not illustrated 
48-1-2 

Page 12 Oct 83 (Amdt 10)



AP 103D-0208-3A 

Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature Usage, Units 
Index 423456 Code /Assy. 

30198 K12174 +».eWasher, shakeproof 6BA 2 

199 = K11509 eeceePlate, contact 2 

200 254079 eoeeTag, 2.5 amp 2 
201+ 254.066 eee eThimble, crimping 2 
202 Y67150-0 .eeeTube, 1/16in bore x 1 in.lg. 2 

synthetic rubber 

203 K11507 eeeePlate, terminal 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
204  k12172 eseeeeBOlt, clamping 2BA 2 
205 K11984. eonve -Washer, tab OBA 2 

206 11502 eeeeee Brush, insulating 2 

207+ '750=4.-00755 .».eRing, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

208 =" 754 e26865-654 ....Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

209 -K11514 eeeeDisc, core backing 1 

210 = =K11511 eeeeSpring, solenoid core 1 
211 kK11512 eoeeCcore, moving 1 
212 11506 eeeeSleeve, insulating 2 
213+ 750-1-02383 eeeeSo0lenoid Assy (Mod s646) 1 
214 '750=2=02377 eoeeeSleeve, outer (Mod S646) 1 

215+ 7150-00758 eee Ring, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

216 —- T5palte26865~632 .....Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

217 K11520 eee+-Gasket, bobbin 1 
218+ CK11500 eeeeeCOil Assy, solenoid 1 

(Pre Mod 2169) 

218A 750-1-01105 veeesCOil Assy, solenoid (Mod 2169) 1 

219+ 7504-007 2H. eeeeeRing, sealing iL 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
220 "Tole e26865-655 «2ee-Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

221+ 750--00754 eeee-Ring, sealing 1 
(Mod $464 Pre Mod 2018) 

222 = T54al 26865-652 ....-Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

223 =6K11517 eoeeeoleeve, inner 1 

22h 11516 eeoeecore, fixed 1 

225 K11533 e+ePin, thrust 1 

226+ 750=l=00730 ..Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
227 T7544 268654633 ...Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

228 =K11995 ».-Shim, 0.020 in AR 

229+ K11996 «eeShim, 0.050 in AR 

230+ K11997 ee eShim, 0.010 in AR 

231 K11536 ...Plate, support 1 

232 = K11534 «eePlate, diaphragm 1 

233+ 7501-01014 «Diaphragm Assy (Mod S963) RF 

234  K11982 eee Nut, 2BA "Nyloc" 1 

235 Kil5eh eeesePiece, distance 1 

236 §=K11523 sae e00l lax 1 

237 = 750 =4-00994 ...sDiaphragm rubber (Mod S963) 1 

238 = 750=2=00992 ...sDiaphragm, P.T.F.E. (Mod S963) 1 

239 K11526 wee Retainer, ring 1 

Oho —'T54al 26865-6419 ....Ring, sealing (Mod S963) 1 

+\item not illustrated 

. 48-1-2 

AL6, Sep. 77 Page 13. 



Fig./ Part No. Nomenclature Usage Units Index 123456 Code /Assy 

3-241 K11522 -..eDisc, sealing 1 
242 K11530 -..-Spring, solenoid return 1 
245 754nl-26865-682  ...Ring, sealing (Mod §963) i 
2u4 K11545 ...Sleeve, clamping 1 
eh5 K11528 ...Seat, valve 1 
246 K11529 ...Spring, valve 4 
O47 K11531 -..Valve il, 
248+ 750=-00739 * ,..Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
249 =7544h-26865-629 ...Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
250 K11532 ---Guide, valve 1 
251+ 750=-4-00729 * ...Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
252 T54—4-26865-066 ...Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
253 CK11979 ..-Body Assy, solenoid valve 1 
254+ K11540 e+e Ball, 7/32 tn dia RF 
255+ K11763 oes BOdY RF 

+Item not illustrated 

48-1-2 
Page 14 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

